



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E50E6-R0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217228 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$990,650.00	100.00%
2	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,047,962.00	105.79%
3	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,049,815.00	105.97%
4	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,052,840.00	106.28%
5	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,251,448.10	126.33%
6	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,196,140.00	221.69%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E50E6-R0  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42914217228 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID.: E50E6-R0  
 Financial Project No.: 429142-1-72-28  
 Fiscal Year: 2026  
 Counties: Districtwide  
 Contract Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$1,000,000.00. This Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. This Contract has an option for renewal(s).

**Intent:**

The work under this contract consists of emergency roadway repair, including asphalt surface and base, concrete curb & gutter, sidewalk, and subsurface pressure grouting. The purpose of this Contract is to immediately and efficiently perform repairs to state road facilities damaged by adverse events within District 5.

**Experience:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving projects, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

**Note:**

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		165.000 LF	17.00000	2,805.00	30.00000	4,950.00	15.00000	2,475.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0010 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		0.500 AC	6,500.00000	3,250.00	10,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	15,000.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		300.000 SY	45.00000	13,500.00	70.00000	21,000.00	45.00000	13,500.00
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,150.000 CY	45.00000	51,750.00	25.00000	28,750.00	35.00000	40,250.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,035.000 CY	47.00000	95,645.00	50.00000	101,750.00	30.00000	61,050.00
0030 0173 76 GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION		2,035.000 LF	40.00000	81,400.00	31.20000	63,492.00	60.00000	122,100.00
0035 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		500.000 CY	355.00000	177,500.00	420.00000	210,000.00	425.00000	212,500.00
0040 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		500.000 SY	85.00000	42,500.00	40.00000	20,000.00	35.00000	17,500.00
0045 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,500.000 SY	25.00000	37,500.00	3.42000	5,130.00	25.00000	37,500.00
0050 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	550.00000	55,000.00	315.00000	31,500.00	450.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0055 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	600.00000	60,000.00	305.00000	30,500.00	450.00000	45,000.00
0060 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		25.000 CY	455.00000	11,375.00	1,140.00000	28,500.00	1,800.00000	45,000.00
0065 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"S/CD		25.000 LF	205.00000	5,125.00	240.00000	6,000.00	175.00000	4,375.00
0070 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		25.000 LF	225.00000	5,625.00	132.00000	3,300.00	175.00000	4,375.00
0075 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD		25.000 LF	240.00000	6,000.00	156.00000	3,900.00	200.00000	5,000.00
0080 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0085 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,640.00000	2,640.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0090 0431 1115 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 15"		50.000 LF	140.00000	7,000.00	290.00000	14,500.00	225.00000	11,250.00
0095 0431 1118 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 18"		50.000 LF	145.00000	7,250.00	340.00000	17,000.00	225.00000	11,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0100 0431 1124 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 24"		50.000 LF	155.00000	7,750.00	358.00000	17,900.00	250.00000	12,500.00
0105 0431 1130 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 30"		50.000 LF	250.00000	12,500.00	436.00000	21,800.00	275.00000	13,750.00
0110 0431 1136 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 36"		50.000 LF	250.00000	12,500.00	1,200.00000	60,000.00	310.00000	15,500.00
0115 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	85.00000	4,250.00	75.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0120 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	85.00000	4,250.00	85.00000	4,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0125 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		50.000 LF	85.00000	4,250.00	66.00000	3,300.00	60.00000	3,000.00
0130 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		25.000 SY	185.00000	4,625.00	330.00000	8,250.00	175.00000	4,375.00
0135 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		25.000 SY	200.00000	5,000.00	110.00000	2,750.00	95.00000	2,375.00
0140 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		30.000 SY	200.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	4,500.00	110.00000	3,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0145 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	55.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,000.00	55.00000	1,100.00
0150 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		180.000 TN	250.00000	45,000.00	290.00000	52,200.00	375.00000	67,500.00
0155 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		100.000 TN	225.00000	22,500.00	250.00000	25,000.00	275.00000	27,500.00
0160 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		70.000 LF	50.00000	3,500.00	35.00000	2,450.00	50.00000	3,500.00
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		450.000 SY	35.00000	15,750.00	10.00000	4,500.00	8.00000	3,600.00
0170 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		300.000 SY	15.00000	4,500.00	12.00000	3,600.00	15.00000	4,500.00
0175 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,140.00000	4,560.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0180 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		4.000 AS	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,260.00000	5,040.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
0185 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		25.000 EA	30.00000	750.00	90.00000	2,250.00	55.00000	1,375.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0190 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,000.00
0195 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	4.80000	960.00	7.00000	1,400.00
0200 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		25.000 EA	200.00000	5,000.00	42.00000	1,050.00	85.00000	2,125.00
0205 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0210 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00	7.20000	1,440.00	15.00000	3,000.00
0215 0906173100 SINGLE COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		400.000 GA	145.00000	58,000.00	294.00000	117,600.00	155.00000	62,000.00
0220 0906173200 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		3,000.000 LB	19.00000	57,000.00	22.20000	66,600.00	20.00000	60,000.00
0225 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		2.000 EA	9,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0230 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	500.00	3.00000	300.00
0235 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		20.000 LF	10.00000	200.00	5.00000	100.00	2.00000	40.00
0240 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	5.00000	250.00	3.00000	150.00
0245 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	5.00000	250.00	2.00000	100.00
<b>0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY Section Totals: REPAIR</b>				<b>\$990,650.00</b>		<b>\$1,047,962.00</b>		<b>\$1,049,815.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$990,650.00</b>		<b>\$1,047,962.00</b>		<b>1,049,815.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		165.000 LF	15.00000	2,475.00	18.00000	2,970.00	10.00000	1,650.00
0010 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		0.500 AC	21,900.00000	10,950.00	77,000.00000	38,500.00	150,000.00000	75,000.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		300.000 SY	67.50000	20,250.00	15.40000	4,620.00	100.00000	30,000.00
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,150.000 CY	25.00000	28,750.00	19.60000	22,540.00	100.00000	115,000.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,035.000 CY	49.00000	99,715.00	49.12000	99,959.20	100.00000	203,500.00
0030 0173 76 GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION		2,035.000 LF	85.00000	172,975.00	35.00000	71,225.00	59.00000	120,065.00
0035 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		500.000 CY	375.00000	187,500.00	511.00000	255,500.00	869.00000	434,500.00
0040 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		500.000 SY	49.00000	24,500.00	120.83000	60,415.00	125.00000	62,500.00
0045 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,500.000 SY	32.00000	48,000.00	39.90000	59,850.00	50.00000	75,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0050 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	425.00000	42,500.00	794.78000	79,478.00	800.00000	80,000.00
0055 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	425.00000	42,500.00	794.78000	79,478.00	800.00000	80,000.00
0060 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		25.000 CY	325.00000	8,125.00	2,196.67000	54,916.75	4,000.00000	100,000.00
0065 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"S/CD		25.000 LF	205.00000	5,125.00	384.28000	9,607.00	400.00000	10,000.00
0070 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		25.000 LF	225.00000	5,625.00	391.77000	9,794.25	425.00000	10,625.00
0075 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD		25.000 LF	245.00000	6,125.00	557.98000	13,949.50	600.00000	15,000.00
0080 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0085 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	1,950.00000	1,950.00	4,630.50000	4,630.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0090 0431 1115 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 15"		50.000 LF	175.00000	8,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0095 0431 1118 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 18"		50.000 LF	190.00000	9,500.00	240.00000	12,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0100 0431 1124 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 24"		50.000 LF	220.00000	11,000.00	280.00000	14,000.00	330.00000	16,500.00
0105 0431 1130 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 30"		50.000 LF	320.00000	16,000.00	400.00000	20,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00
0110 0431 1136 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 36"		50.000 LF	380.00000	19,000.00	520.00000	26,000.00	800.00000	40,000.00
0115 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	65.00000	3,250.00	149.53000	7,476.50	100.00000	5,000.00
0120 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	65.00000	3,250.00	149.53000	7,476.50	100.00000	5,000.00
0125 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		50.000 LF	65.00000	3,250.00	150.04000	7,502.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0130 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		25.000 SY	150.00000	3,750.00	150.26000	3,756.50	400.00000	10,000.00
0135 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		25.000 SY	120.00000	3,000.00	138.71000	3,467.75	300.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0140 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		30.000 SY	125.00000	3,750.00	164.92000	4,947.60	375.00000	11,250.00
0145 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	100.00000	2,000.00	142.45000	2,849.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0150 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		180.000 TN	290.00000	52,200.00	198.31000	35,695.80	800.00000	144,000.00
0155 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		100.000 TN	285.00000	28,500.00	151.87000	15,187.00	150.00000	15,000.00
0160 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		70.000 LF	25.00000	1,750.00	19.60000	1,372.00	100.00000	7,000.00
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		450.000 SY	8.50000	3,825.00	11.35000	5,107.50	25.00000	11,250.00
0170 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		300.000 SY	22.00000	6,600.00	0.04000	12.00	44.00000	13,200.00
0175 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	1,600.00000	6,400.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
0180 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		4.000 AS	2,100.00000	8,400.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0185 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00	141.59000	3,539.75	200.00000	5,000.00
0190 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		200.000 LF	4.00000	800.00	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00
0195 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00
0200 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		25.000 EA	50.00000	1,250.00	5.00000	125.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0205 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0210 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0215 0906173100 SINGLE COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		400.000 GA	170.00000	68,000.00	175.00000	70,000.00	500.00000	200,000.00
0220 0906173200 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		3,000.000 LB	18.00000	54,000.00	16.80000	50,400.00	30.00000	90,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E50E6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR</b>								
0225 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
0230 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	10.00000	1,000.00
0235 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		20.000 LF	5.00000	100.00	5.00000	100.00	10.00000	200.00
0240 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00
0245 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00
<b>0001 EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIR Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,052,840.00</b>		<b>\$1,251,448.10</b>		<b>\$2,196,140.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,052,840.00</b>		<b>\$1,251,448.10</b>		<b>2,196,140.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260505    May 05, 2026    **Call Order:** 003    **Contract:** E50E6-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*